LC00997

2010 -- H 7337

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2010

AN ACT

RELATING TO GENERAL ASSEMBLY -- ORGANIZATION OF GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Introduced By: Representative David A. Segal

Date Introduced: February 03, 2010

Referred To: House Finance

It is enacted by the General Assembly as follows:

- SECTION 1. Chapter 22-3 of the General Laws entitled "Organization of General
 Assembly" is hereby amended by adding thereto the following section:
- 3 22-3-18.1. Voting records of general assembly. The voting records of all senators and
- 4 representatives for all roll call votes taken on the floor, including all votes on motions,
- 5 amendments, resolutions and acts shall be placed on the general assembly's website within ten
- 6 (10) days of said votes being cast and the data shall be in a format that can be sorted by member
- 7 <u>or matter before the general assembly.</u>
- 8 SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage.

LC00997

EXPLANATION

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

OF

AN ACT

RELATING TO GENERAL ASSEMBLY -- ORGANIZATION OF GENERAL ASSEMBLY

- 1 This act would require that all voting records of the general assembly members be placed
- 2 on the general assembly website.
 - This act would take effect upon passage.

LC00997

3